Petition No. 65-81

Ordinance No. 381-Z

An Ordinance Amending Chapter 23 of the City Code - Zoning Ordinance

An Ordinance Amending the City Code with respect to the Zoning Ordinance

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE:

Section 1. That, Chapter 23, Section 23-8, of the Code of the City of Charlotte is hereby amended by changing from R-6 to R-6MF on the Official Zoning Map, City of Charlotte, N. C. and Perimeter Area the following described property:

BEGINNING at a point in the southerly margin of Griers Grove Road said point being located 431.08 feet west of the westerly margin of Beatties Ford Road and running thence with said margin of Griers Grove Road N. 79-49-50W. 504.95 feet; thence S. 19-25-30E. 390.11 feet; thence with the centerline of an unnamed creek five courses as follows: (1) S. 29-29-50W. 36.71 feet; (2) S. 10-00E. 85.0 feet; (3) S. 19-30W. 245.0 feet; (4) S. 59-45W. 220.0 feet; (5) S. 6-22W. 347.0 feet; thence S. 83-31-30E. 1,389.86 feet to a point in the westerly margin of Beatties Ford Road; thence with said margin of Beatties Ford Road in a northerly direction 690.82 feet; thence S. 83-56W. 244.38 feet; thence N. 14-49W. 164.81 feet; thence S. 75-41W. 154.70 feet; thence N. 14-19W. 482.34 feet to the point of BEGINNING.

Section 2. That, this ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in meeting on the 4th day of October, 1965.

Lillian R. Hoffman City Clerk

Petition No. 65-82

Ordinance No. 382-Z

An Ordinance Amending Chapter 23 of the City Code - Zoning Ordinance

An Ordinance Amending the City Code with respect to the Zoning Ordinance

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE:

Section 1. That, Chapter 23, Section 23-8, of the Code of the City of Charlotte is hereby amended by changing from R-9 to R-6MF on the Official Zoning Map, City of Charlotte, N. C. and Perimeter Area the following described property:

Being all of lots 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28 in block C. of Wilson Heights as recorded in map book 6, page 565 in the Office of the Register of Deeds for Mecklenburg County, North Carolina.

Section 2. That, this ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in meeting on the 4th day of October, 1965,

Lillian R. Hoffman City Clerk